

SC 335/2021  
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN  
FIR No. 77 /2021  
PS SARITA VIHAR  
29.07.2022

Present: Sh. L.D Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state.  
Both accused Sajid Khan and Keshav Yadav  
produced from JC  
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid  
Khan.  
Sh. Sanjay Bahuguna, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Keshav Yadav.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of  
accused keshav Yadav. The same be taken on record.

The matter was listed for Prosecution evidence.

PW Mohd. Gulzar is present for his examination  
however he is discharged unexamined as the the regular Addl PP  
for State is not available today.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **08.08.2022**.

**PW Mohd. Gulzar is bound down** for the next date  
of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 29.07.2022

**At 11:33 AM**

At this juncture, Ld. Counsel for PW/Mohd. Gulzar

alongwith Mohd. Gulzar has entered appearance.

It was submitted that the witness has come from Chapra, Bihar and would unable to come on 08.08.2022.

Under these circumstances, Ld Counsel for witnesses is at liberty to move an appropriate application seeking exemption on behalf of witness, on the next date of hearing.

Put up for **PE** on **08.08.2022**.

(ARUL VARMA )

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 29.07.2022