

SC No. 335/21  
FIR No. 77/21  
U/s 302/341/34 IPC  
PS Sarita Vihar  
State Vs. Sajid Khan & Anr.

08.08.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused Sajid Khan and Keshav Yadav  
produced from J/C.

Sh. Sh. Shashank Shekhar, Ld. counsel for accused Sajid  
Khan.

Sh. Sanjay Bahuguna, Ld. counsel for accused Keshav  
Yadavd.

Ms. Butu Khan, Ld. counsel for witness Mohd. Gulzar is  
present through VC. She has moved an exemption application on the  
official email of the Court stating that witness Mohd. Gulzar is a  
resident of Chapra, Bihar, therefore, could not come to the Court  
today.

**Accordingly, matter be re-list for PE on 01.10.2022.**

**Witness Mohd. Gulzar be summoned for NDOH.**

**Bail application of accused Sajid Khan is also deferred  
till the examination of witness Mohd. Gulzar.**

**Accordingly, put up for arguments on the bail  
application of accused Sajid Khan also on NDOH i.e. 01.10.2022.**

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 08.08.2022