

FIR No. 77/2021  
STATE Vs. Sajid Khan

01.10.2022

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
SI. Shamsher Singh, on behalf of the IO.  
Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accuse Keshav.  
Sh. Pritish Sabhawal, ld. Counsel for accused Sajid  
Khan.

Ms. Butul Khan, Ld. Counsel for witness Mohd.  
Gulzar. ( Through VC).

The matter was listed for hearing arguments on the  
bail. However, the proceedings were kept in abeyance for want  
of examination of material witness.

Ms. Butul Khan, Ld. Counsel for witness Mohd.  
Gulzar has appeared and states that the witness has not appeared  
for evidence since he has been residing in Chappra, Bihar and he  
could not get the tickets due to festive season.

Ld. Counsel for the witness states that the witness  
would appear on NDOH.

List the matter for examination of witness namely  
Mohd. Gulzar and also for arguments on bail on 15.10.2022.

(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,  
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.10.2022