

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No. 77 /2021

21.11.2022

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sajid.
PW-1/Mohammad Guljar in person with Ld. Counsel Ms.
Butul.

Today, the matter is listed for prosecution evidence.

PW-1/Mohammad Guljar is partly examined and discharged. However, the matter is hereby adjourned as Counsels for the accused are not present. Both the accused persons shall pay an amount of Rs. 2,500/- each as adjournment cost. Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid has paid Rs. 2,500/- to the witness as adjournment cost.

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **22.11.2022**.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 21.11.2022