

SC 335/2021  
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN  
FIR No. 77 /2021  
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

01.02.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Sanjeet Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Sajid Khan.  
Sh. Ujas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav Yadav alongwith the father of accused Keshav Yadav.

Today, the matter was listed for prosecution evidence.

On the previous date of hearing, summons were sent to PW/Mohammad Guljar and PW/Mohammad Sagir. However, summons could not be served as Mohammad Guljar and Mohammad Sagir were not found at their addresses.

**Issue Bailable Warrants against PW/ Mohammad Guljar and PW/Mohammad Sagir through SHO, in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in like amount.**

Re-list the matter for PE on 18.04.2023.

**(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 01.02.2023**