

SC 335/2021  
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN  
FIR No. 77 /2021  
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

29.04.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid Khan.  
Sh. S. Debabrata Reddy, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Keshav Yadav.  
PW/Mohd. Guljar is in person with Ld. Counsels Ms. Butul Khan & Sh. Tarun.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW/Mohd. Guljar is present for his cross examination. However, he is discharged unexamined as Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. S. Debabrata Reddy submits that the main Counsel namely Sh. Ujas Kumar for accused Keshav Yadav is not available today.

Under these circumstances, **issue fresh summons to PW/Mohd. Gulzar for cross-examination, PW/Mohd. Sagir & MHC(M) with case property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.**

Re-list the matter for PE on **01.05.2023**.

**(ARUL VARMA )  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi / 29.04.2023**