

SC335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No 77 /2021
PS (Sarita Vihar)

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur- Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Sajid Khan and Keshav Yadav
produced from JC.
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal and Ms Pooja, Ld. Counsel
for accused Sajid Khan.
Sh.Ujas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav
Yadav.
PW-1 Mohd Gulzar is present for his cross
examination.

PW-1 Mohd. Gulzar further cross examined and
discharge.

Re-list for **PE** on **10.08.2023**

**Issue summons to PW-2 Mohammad Sagir and
PW Rajeev Sharma**, through IO/SHO concerned for the next
date of hearing.

At this juncture, accused has moved an application
for getting proper medical treatment as he is suffering from
multiple medical problems.

He submitted that no treatment has been provided to
him in the jail. On the previous date of hearing, similar
application was moved by the accused whereafter a reply was
filed by Medical Officer Incharge Central Jail no.4

Heard. **Let copy of this application alongwith this**

-2-

order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent, Central Jail No.1to file a detailed medical report of accused including the treatment that is being provided to accused Sajid Khan for the next date of hearing ie on 04.05.2023.

(ARUL VARMA)

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 01.05.2023