

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs SAJID KHAN
FIR No 77/2021
PS SARITA VIHAR

18.10.2023

Present: Sh. A.T Ansari, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Ld. Counsel for accused.

On the previous date of hearing reply was sought from Jail Superintendent for providing calling facility to accused Keshav Yadav in jail.

Today, reply has been received as per which the accused Keshav Yadav has already been allowed to make call through paid inmate calling System.

Heard. No further action is required.

Under these circumstance, the application as filed is hereby disposed of.

Put up on date fixed ie on **07.12.2023**

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 18.10.2023