

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No. 77 /2021
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

07.12.2023

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused Sajid Khan and Keshav Yadav produced
from JC.

Sh. Ujas Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav Yadav.
Ms. Pooja, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sajid Khan.
PW/Rajiv Sharma and PW/Mohd. Sagir are in person.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW-2/Rajiv Sharma is examined-in-chief and discharged.
However, his cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned
in his deposition sheet.

PW-3/Mohd. Sagir is also examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

**Issue summons to PW-2/Rajiv Sharm for cross-
examination, PW/Dr. Sofiyan Khalil Ansari & MHC(M) with case
property through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.**

Re-list the matter for **PE** on **22.02.2024**.

At this juncture, accused Sajid Khan submits that he is
not being treated for his sugar problem by the Jail authorities despite
issuance of direction.

Under these circumstances, **let copy of this order be sent
to the Jail Superintendent to provide medical treatment and
medicines to the accused Sajid Khan and to furnish a report in this**

contd....1/2

--2--

regard, for 13.12.2023.

**Accused Sajid Khan be produced on 13.12.2023 with
the medical treatment report.**

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /07.12.2023**