

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No. 77 /2021
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

07.12.2023

At 02:00 PM

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rahman, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

At this juncture, Ld. Counsel Sh. Pritish Sabharwal has appeared before the Court and has moved an application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for seeking summons to PW-1 namely Mohd. Gulazar for his cross-examination. Copy of the same is supplied to the State. However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has sought some time to lead the arguments.

Put up for **hearing arguments on the application u/s 311 Cr.PC on 13.12.2023.**

**(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /07.12.2023**