

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No 77 /2021
PS SARITA VIHAR
22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sajid on interim bail in person.
Sh Sanjeet Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid through
VC.
Accused Keshav produced from JC.

Today, the matter was listed for PE.

PW/Rajeev Sharma is present for his cross-examination. However, an adjournment has been sought by Ld. Counsel for accused as the main Counsel Sh Prithish Sabharwal is not available today.

Under these circumstances, last opportunity is hereby granted to cross examine the witness failing which the right to cross examine the witness shall be closed.

Put up for **PE** on **30.04.2024**

Issue fresh summons to PW/Rajeev Sharma through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

(ARUL VARMA)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.02.2024

At 01:00 PM

At this juncture Sh S.K Sharma and Hiten Sharma Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav Yadav has appeared before this Court and filed their vakalatnama. Same be taken on record.

They have been apprised of the proceedings that took place earlier in date.

(ARUL VARMA)

ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 22.02.2024