

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR NO. 77 /2021
PS Sarita Vihar

31.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav
Yadav.
Sh. Pritish Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sajid.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

Summons issued upon the Dr. Sofiyan Khalil
received back with the report that she left the service of Apollo
Hospital.

PW 2 Rajiv Sharma is cross examined and
discharged.

Let PW Dr. N. Shastry, PW Dr. Diya, PW HC Rajesh
Pal and PW Dr. Abhishek Varun be summoned for NDOH.

Medical Supertindent of Apollo Hospital,
Indraprastha, New Delhi is directed to appoint a person who can
identify the handwriting and signature of Dr. Sofiyan Khalil on
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.12.2024**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 31.08.2024