

16SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN77 /2021

03.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Siddharth Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kaishav Yadav.
Sh. Sharad Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid Khan.
PW IO /ASI Rajesh in person.
PW Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Sr. Medical officer in person.

Dr. Sanjay Kumar has been examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged as PW4.

IO/ASI Rajesh is unexamined and discharged today.

Be put up for PE on **10.01.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East District,
Saket Court, New Delhi: 03.12.2024