

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR No. 77/2021
PS- (Sarita Vihar)

08.04.2025

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ayub Ahmad, newly engaged Ld. Counsel for
accused Sajid Khan.
Sh. Adarsh Shandilya, proxy counsel for Sh. Nishant
Rana, Advocate for accused Keshav Yadav.
PW/Bhupender Yadav in person.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid Khan submits that since he has been engaged in the matter today itself, therefore, he is not prepared for cross-examination of the present witness. Proxy counsel for accused Keshav Yadav also submits that the main counsel Sh. Nishant Rana's grandmother is hospitalized, therefore, he is not able to appear before the court today. Therefore, they both requested for an adjourned in the matter.

Heard.

In view of the request, the matter is hereby adjourned today.

PW/Bhupender Yadav is discharged unexamined today.

Let PW/Bhupender Yadav & MHC(M) be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter again for PE on **29.07.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /08.04.2025