

SC 335/2021
STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN
FIR NO. 77/2021
PS Sarita Vihar

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ayyub Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid.
Sh. Nishant Rana, Ld. Counsel for accused Keshav
Yadav.
PW ASI Tarif Singh, PW HC Babu Lal and PW ACP
Mukesh Kumar Jain.

Today the matter is listed for PE.

PW 7 ACP Mukesh Kumar and PW 6 ASI Tarif
Singh are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW 8 HC Babu Lal is partly examined. His further
examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for
the State.

Let **PW 8 HC Babu Lal, PW Inspector D.K. Tejwan,
PW ASI Tejender, PW ASI Rajender Singh and PW Bhupender
Yadav** be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for **PE** on **11.12.2025**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /09.10.2025