

13 SC 335/2021

STATE Vs. SAJID KHAN

FIR NO 77/2021

(Sarita Vihar)

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ayyub Ahmed, Sh. Sajid Ali and Sh. Sheeraz
Saeed, Ld. Counsel for accused Sajid.
Accused Keshav produced from JC.
Insp. D.K. Tejwan, ASI Tejender and PW
Bhupender are absent.

As per summons issued to Insp. D.K. Tejwan has
been served that he is on leave.

As per the report, ASI Tejender is out of station.

PW Bhupender Yadav not present despite service.

**Issueailable warrant against PW Bhupender Yadav
in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in like amount.**

**Insp. D.K. Tejwan and ASI Tejender be also
summoned afresh on the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on 13.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi / 09.02.2026